| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |   | RECORDATION FORM<br>PATENTS C        | ONLY              | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|   |   | ·                                    | Atto              | orney Docket No. 134397   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Plea  | Please record the attached document.  |                                      |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |   |                                      |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.  | A. Name of conveying parties:   |                                      | 2. A. Name and    | address of receiving party:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | (1) Hiroki OGUCHI<br>(2) Tomoyuki OZAWA<br>(3) Takao IIZUKA   |                                      |                   | D KOGYOSHO CO., LTD.<br>IA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU<br>I368531                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | B. Additional name(s) of conveying  | ; party(ies) attached?<br>☐ Yes ⊠ No |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3.  | A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  | Merger Change of Name                | B. Additiona      | l name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No                               |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Other   |                                      |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | B. Execution Date: (1) - (3) Octo   | ober 23, 2007                        |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.  | A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/91  | 9,067                                | B, Patent No      | .(s)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |                                      |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | C. Title of Application: SYNTHETIC RESIN BOTTLE   |                                      |                   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5,  | Name and address of party to whom co<br>concerning document should be mailed  |                                      | 6. Total number o | f applications and patents involved: 1                                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>   |                                      |                   | rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL<br>P.O. Box 320850<br>Alexandria, VA 2232<br>Phone Number: 703-836-<br>Fax Number: 703-836-2                  | 20-4850<br>6400                      |                   | payment or charge any underpayment to<br>number 15-0461.                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |                                      |                   | ·   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.  | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed by the state original document.  James A. Oliff Registration Registration | No. 27,075                           |                   | and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 3, 2009             |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 023189 FRAME: 0781

## ASSIGNMENT

|  |  | (1)  | Hiroki OGUCHI  |  | (5)   |  |   |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| (1-8)  | Insert<br>Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (2)  | Tomoyuki OZAV  | VA   | (6)   |  |   |  |
|  |  | (3)  | Takao IIZUKA   |  | (7)   |  |   |  |
|  |  | (4)  |  |  | (8)   |  |   |  |
|  |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)  | YOSHINO KOG  | уоѕно со I   | TD.   |  |   |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10) 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 1368531   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| (11)   | Insert<br>Identification<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  | (11) SYNTHETIC RESIN BOTTLE  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  | (Attor   | ney Docket No.   | 134397   | - <u>-</u> -  |  | )   |  |
|  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   | on.  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  |  | (12)   | on   |  |   |  |   |  |
| (13)   | Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications  | (13)   | U.S. application   | Serial Number  | 11/919,067  | 7  |   |  |
|  |  | filed  | October  | 23, 200  | 7   |  |   |  |
| applicat any applicat the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific | 1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees are provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executions and patents are provided as a supplied to the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that this assignment is bit for the entire interest that the e | a, and any mee mays to execution the obtaining to execution the obtaining to execute the state of the state o | y patent(s) issuing deem necessary. Ite all papers necesereof, or any patern ng evidence and gute all papers and evention for Protectorm all affirmatives patent to the Assirequests the Comid application(s) to assigned, and that him and his heirs, the firm of OLIFF ble in order to consider the committee of the company of the committee of the com | thereon, and also sary in connect to or reissue appoing forward wild incoments and plants which may ignee.  missioner of the part of the said Assignee successors, ass & Berridge, Puply with the runter of the reissue of the said and the said are successors, ass | ion with any interfer<br>lication based thereon<br>th such interference,<br>perform any act which<br>Property or similar<br>be necessary to obtain<br>U.S. Patent and Transee, as Assignee of the<br>tied, and will not ex-<br>igns and legal represent<br>LC the power to insected | e assignments in con-<br>rence which may be on, for the invention,<br>th may be necessary<br>agreements.<br>Ain, maintain or conf-<br>demark Office to iss<br>he entire interest, an-<br>ecute, any agreement<br>entatives.<br>In on this assignment<br>tes Patent and Trade | declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, than further |  |
| D-4-   | DEATH LAND   | ו אפשר<br>ארבישר   |  |  |   | Oguchi   | (SEAL)  |  |
| Date   | Matheta 22   |  |  | or Signature _   | ه ده  |  | (SEAL)  |  |
| Date (CADDOL 13 300)   |  |  | <del>7</del>   | or Signature   |   | Lizuka   | (SEAL)  |  |
| Date   | Date /// Den 5   |  |  | r Signature  |   |  | (SEAL)  |  |
| Date   |  |  |  | r Signature  |   |  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  |  | _  |   |  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  | _  |  |   |  |   |  |
|  | This assignment should pre<br>then it should be signed before  | ferably b  | e signed before: (a  | a) a Notary Publ<br>ho also sign her   | ic if within the U.S.,  | A. (b) a U.S. Consul   |   |  |
| Date Octobol 3. 2009 Witness first Funtami   |  |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| Date   | October 3  | 20   | <u>v</u> 7   | Witness _  | Hiroshi   | Funtani  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 023189 FRAME: 0782